

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 5086	TITLE: Visitors Center Roof Replacement	COST: \$185,000.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE ⊠

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)

N/A

M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE)

The MWBE goal for this project was 17% (11% MBE, 6% WBE). The recommended bidder submitted participation in the amount of 39.57%. MBE participation will be in the amount of 22.16% using Pioneer Construction (Savannah, GA) ^(A). WBE participation will be in the amount of 17.41% using Steel Erectors (Pooler, GA) ^(F).

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)

N/A

NOTES

Recommend approval to procure roof replacement services from Metalcrafts, a Tecta America Company, in the amount of \$185,000.00. These services will be used by the Development Services Department to replace the River Street Visitors Center roof which is no longer economical to repair. While notifications were sent to all known suppliers, only one bid was received.

The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidder was:

L.B. Metalcrafts, a Tecta America Company (Savannah, GA) (B) \$185,000.00

A pre-bid conference was conducted and five vendors attended. (A) Indicates local, minority-owned business. (B) Indicates local, non-minority owned business. (F) Indicates non-local, woman-owned business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes MWBE Available: Yes Total Sent: 540 MWBE Sent: 91 Total Received: 1 MWBE Received: 0

Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No